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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

School News 
 
Stone Age to Iron Age 
 
On Monday 9th November, Year 3 had a special visit 
from John from Durham University.  John spoke to 
us about our history topic ‘Curious Cavemen’.  We 
had a brilliant day looking at cavemen’s tools and 
creating our own Iron Age coins. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nature Walk 
 
On Tuesday morning, our Year 4 children went on a 
nature walk.  We really enjoyed ourselves, even 
though we were tired after walking over 5 miles!  We 
even managed to spot a wild fox near the railway 
line! 

Children in Need! 
 
All the children had a great day celebrating Children 

in Need and dressing up as their favourite super  
heroes…... 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      
You helped raise an   

amazing £125.50 buying 
biscuits and a further 

£159.80 in contributions. 
Thank you and well done! 

 
 
 
Mr Dent was very brave completing 
his ‘Bush Tucker Trial’ and all the       
children were very excited watching 
him eat a whole host of jungle     
critters! 
 

Star of the Week - 6th November 2015 
 

Reception  -  Connor 
Year 1  -  Frances 
Year 2  -  Chelsea 
Year 3  -  Tom 
Year 4  -  Lottie 
Year 5  -  Ellie 
Year 6  -  Chloe 
 

Star of the Week - 13th November 2015 
 
Reception  -  Bridie-Leigh 
Year 1  -  Alex 
Year 2  -  McKenzie 
Year 3  -  Kylle 
Year 4  -  Bethanygrace 
Year  5  -  Elle 
Year 6  -  Josh 

Diary Dates:  
 
Tues 17th Nov -  Yr 1 Nature Walk with Marcus 
 
Wed 18th Nov -  Rev. David After School Club 
 
Fri 2nd Dec -  Rev. David After School Club 
 
Fri 4th Dec  -  EYFS Production 10am & 2pm 
 
Mon 7th Dec -  KS1 Production 2pm 
 
Tues 8th Dec -  Visit to see Cinderella 
 
Wed 9th Dec -  KS2 Production 1.30pm & 6.00pm 
 
Thur 10th Dec -  EYFS Christmas Party 
 
Fri 11th  Dec -  Yr 1 & Yr 2  Christmas Party 
 
Mon 14th Dec -  Yr 5 & Yr 6 Christmas Party 
 
Tues 15th Dec -  Christingle Service 9.30am 
 
Tues 15th Dec -  Yr3 & Yr 4 Christmas Party 
 
Wed 16th Dec -  Christmas Lunch 
 

Fri 18th Dec - Break up for school holidays, 
Return Tuesday 5th Jan 2016 
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